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需要在成人監管下使用

年齡：3歲以上
警告：

窒息危險 – 本產品含細小零
件，不適宜三歲以下兒童使用。

窒息危险 - 内含小
零件不适合3岁以
下儿童使用。

警告：

SKUs: / SKU : 565802E7C / 565802x1E7C / 570189E7C  

КРОШЕЧНЫЕ ИГРУШКИ

КОМПЛЕКТ ПОСТАВКИ
A. 1 крошечная игрушка
B. 1 сменный парик (в очень редких упаковках 2 парика)

C. 1 часть фургона для кемпинга (в очень редких упаковках 4 части)
D. 1 витрина
E. 1 задник

TINY TOY · MINI JOUET · JUGUETE DIMINUTO · MINI-SPIELZEUG ·
ZABAWECZKA · PEQUENO BRINQUEDO · 迷你玩具 ·                   · 

DISPLAY CASE · COFFRET DE PRÉSENTATION · CAJA EXHIBIDORA · 
SCHAUKASTEN · DISPLAYKOFFER · GABLOTA · ESTOJO DE EXPOSIÇÃO · 

展示櫃 · 展示盒 ·                    · ВИТРИНА

A.
B. C.

D. E.

RU

ألعاب مصغرة

A. عدد 1 لعبة مصغرة
B. عدد 1 شعر مستعار قابل للتبديل (النسخة "فائقة الندرة" تأ� 

وبها اثنان من الشعر المستعار)

C. عدد 1 جزء من عربة التخييم (النسخة "فائقة الندرة" تأ� ومعها 4 أجزاء)
D. عدد 1 حقيبة عرض
E. عدد 1 ستارة خلفية

AR

迷你玩具

A. 1 迷你玩具
B. 1 可換假髮(終極特別版附上兩副假髮)

C. 1 露營車組件(終極特別版附上4件組件)
D. 1 展示櫃

E. 1 背景

De illustraties zijn uitsluitend ter referentie. Het getoonde kan afwijken van de daadwerkelijke inhoud.

TINY TOYS
INHOUD
A. 1 Tiny Toy (mini-speelgoed)
B. 1 verwisselbare pruik
(de extreem zeldzame uitvoering bevat 2 pruiken)

C. 1 onderdeel van de glamper
(de extreem zeldzame uitvoering bevat 4 onderdelen)
D. displaykoffer

E. 1 achtergrond

NL

Die Abbildungen dienen nur der Veranschaulichung und können vom tatsächlichen Inhalt abweichen.

MINI-SPIELZEUG
INHALT
A. 1 Mini-Spielfigur
B. 1 abnehmbare Perücke
(in ultra seltenen Packungen sind 2 Perücken enthalten)

C. 1 Glamperteil
(in ultra seltenen Packungen sind 4 Teile enthalten)
D. 1 Schaukasten

E. 1 Kulisse

DE

Las ilustraciones solo se muestran a modo de referencia. Los diseños pueden diferir respecto a los del contenido real.

JUGUETES DIMINUTOS
CONTENIDO
A. 1 juguete diminuto
B. 1 peluca intercambiable (los rarísismos vendrán con 2 pelucas)

C. 1 pieza de la glaravana (los rarísimos vendrán con 4 piezas)
D. 1 caja exhibidora

E. 1 trasfondo

ES

Les illustrations servent de référence seulement. Les styles peuvent différer du contenu réel.

MINI JOUETS
CONTENU
A. 1 mini jouet
B. 1 perruque interchangeable (L'emballage très rare aura 2 perruques)

C. 1 pièce du Glamper (L'emballage très rare aura 4 pièces)
D. 1 coffret de présentation

E. 1 toile de fond

FR

Illustrations are for reference only. Styles may vary from actual contents.

TINY TOYS
CONTENTS
A. 1 Tiny Toy
B. 1 Interchangeable Wig (Ultra-rare will come with 2 wigs)

C. 1 Part of the Glamper (Ultra-rare will come with 4 parts)
D. 1 Display Case

E. 1 Backdrop

EN

EN

GLAMPER ASSEMBLY · ASSEMBLAGE DU GLAMPER · MONTAJE DE LA GLARAVANA · ZUSAMMENBAU GLAMPER ·
DE GLAMPER IN ELKAAR ZETTEN · MONTAŻ POJAZDU KEMPINGOWEGO · MONTAGEM DA CARAVANA · 
露營車組裝 · 露营车组装 ·                              · СБОРКА ФУРГОНА ДЛЯ КЕМПИНГА  

BEFORE STARTING
• Make sure you have collected each part. Some assembly is one-time snap. 
Once wheels have been snapped in place, they can’t be removed.

• Follow the below steps in order when assembling the Glamper. 

ES ANTES DE EMPEZAR
• Asegúrate de haber reunido todas las piezas. Algunas piezas solo podrán 
encajarse una vez. Las ruedas no podrán quitarse una vez montadas.

• Sigue los pasos siguientes en orden cuando montes la glaravana.

DE BEVOR ES LOS GEHT
• Du musst alle Teile gesammelt haben. Manche Teile lassen sich nur 
einmalig zusammenstecken. Eingerastete Räder können nicht wieder 
herausgenommen werden.  

• Folge beim Zusammenbau des Glampers den angegebenen Schritten. 

FR AVANT DE COMMENCER
• Assurez-vous d'avoir obtenu chaque pièce. Certaines pièces s'enclencheront une 
seule fois. Une fois les roues enclenchées, elles ne pourront plus être retirées.

• Suivez les étapes ci-dessous dans l'ordre pour assembler le Glamper. 

NL VOORDAT JE BEGINT
• Zorg dat je alle onderdelen hebt verzameld. Sommige onderdelen klikken eenmalig 
in elkaar. Nadat je de wielen hebt vastgeklikt, kun je ze niet meer verwijderen.

• Houd de volgorde hieronder aan bij het in elkaar zetten van de glamper.

PT ANTES DE COMEÇAR
• Certifique-se de que tem todas as peças. Alguma da montagem é de encaixe 
único. Quando as rodas forem encaixadas, não poderão voltar a ser retiradas.

• Siga os passos abaixo para montar a caravana.

開始組裝前
• 確保已集齊所有組件。某些組件只能組裝一次。車輪組裝入位後，便無法再拆下。
• 請順序按以下步驟組裝露營車。

PL PRZED MONTAŻEM
• Sprawdź czy zebrałeś komplet części niezbędnych do montażu. Niektóre elementy 
łączy się ze sobą za pomocą pojedynczego zatrzaśnięcia. Po zamocowaniu kółek 
nie ma możliwości ich zdemontowania. 

• Składając pojazd kempingowy wykonuj czynności zgodnie z kolejnością wskazaną 
poniżej. RU ПЕРЕД НАЧАЛОМ РАБОТЫ

• Убедитесь, что все части собраны. Некоторые части можно соединить 
только один раз. После установки колес их нельзя будет снять.

• При сборке фургона для кемпинга выполните следующие действия в 
указанном ниже порядке. 

AR

      TIP: Part number is located under each piece.         CONSEIL : Le numéro de pièce se trouve sous chaque pièce.        CONSEJO: El número de la pieza se muestra en su dorsal.         TIPP: Die Teilenummer befindet sich jeweils an der Unterseite 
des Teils.        TIP: het onderdeelnummer staat op de onderkant van elk onderdeel.        WSKAZÓWKA: Poszczególne elementy pojazdu opisane są numerami znajdującymi się pod spodem elementu.         DICA: O número da peça encontra-se por 
baixo de cada peça.                  小提示：組件號碼顯示於每件組件下方。               注意：每个部件的编号位于部件下方。                                                              СОВЕТ. Номер указан на нижней стороне каждой части.    
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TIPS: • Some force is needed to snap the wheels in. • Once 
the wheels have been snapped in, they can’t be removed. 
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As ilustrações servem apenas de referência. Os estilos podem variar do conteúdo real.

PEQUENOS BRINQUEDOS
CONTEÚDO
A. 1 Pequeno Brinquedo
B. 1 peruca permutável (Ultra-raro vem com 2 perucas)

C. 1 peça da caravana (Ultra-raro vem com 4 peças)
D. 1 estojo de exposição

E. 1 cenário

PT

-

Zawartość opakowania może się różnić od ilustracji na opakowaniu.

TINY TOYS
ZAWARTOŚĆ
A. 1 Zabaweczka
B. 1 Peruka (Ultra rzadkie zestawy zawierają 2 peruki)

C. 1 Część pojazdu kempingowego (Ultra rzadkie zestawy zawierają 4 części)
D. 1 Gablota

E. 1 Plansza z tłem

PL OSTRZEŻENIE:
ZABAWKA NIE NADAJE SIĘ DLA DZIECI W WIEKU PONIŻEJ 3 LAT Z UWAGI 
NA NIEBEZPIECZEŃSTWO ZADŁAWIENIA SIĘ MAŁYMI ELEMENTAMI.

AVISO:
PERIGO DE ASFIXIA - Contém peças pequenas. Não é 
adequado a crianças com menos de 3 anos de idade.

TC-繁中

圖片僅供參考。款式或與實物不同。
內含

迷你玩具

A. 1只迷你玩具
B. 1顶可替换假发（Ultra-rare包装包括两顶假发）

C. 1个露营车部件（Ultra-rare包括四个部件）
D. 展示盒
E. 1套背景

SC-简中

图片仅供参考。款式可能与实际内容物不同。
内容物

需要在成人监管下使用

年龄：3岁以上

: 
 -.   

     3 .    
  3  

المحتويات
الصور الموجودة للاستخدام المرجعي فقط. قد تختلف الأشكال عن المحتويات الفعلية.

ОТ 3 ЛЕТ
ИСПОЛЬЗОВАТЬ 

ПОД ПРИСМОТРОМ 
ВЗРОСЛЫХ

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ:
ОПАСНОСТЬ УДУШЕНИЯ-мелкие 
детали. Не предназначено для детей 
младше 3 лет.

Иллюстрации приведены исключительно в ознакомительных целях.
Стили могут отличаться в зависимости от реального содержимого.

لعبة مصغرة КРОШЕЧНАЯ ИГРУШКА
حقيبة عرض

تجميعة عربة التخييم

TC-繁中

TC-繁中 SC-简中

开始之前
• 确保已集齐每个部件。某些组装部件的卡扣只能

使用一次。车轮卡入规定位置后，将无法取下。
• 按照以下步骤组装露营车。

SC-简中

• احرص على تجميع كل الأجزاء. بعض الأجزاء يتم تثبيتها مع بعضها لمرة واحدة فقط. 
  فبمجرد تثبيت العجلات في مكانها، لا ¥كن خلعها.

• اتبع الخطوات التالية بالترتيب عند تجميع عربة التخييم. 

قبل البدء

نصيحة: رقم الجزء موجود أسفل كل قطعة. 

EN

CONSEILS : • Une certaine force est requise pour enclencher les roues. 
• Une fois les roues enclenchées, elles ne pourront plus être retirées.

FR

CONSEJOS: • Se requiere algo de fuerza para encajar las ruedas. 
• Una vez que hayan sido encajadas, no podrán volver a quitarse. 

ES

TIPPS: • Beim Einrasten der Räder muss etwas Kraft angendet werden. 
• Wenn die Räder eingerastet sind, lassen sie sich nicht mehr herausnehmen.

DE

TIPS: • je moet wat kracht zetten om de wielen vast te klikken.
• nadat de wielen zijn vastgeklikt, kun je ze niet meer verwijderen. 

NL

WSKAZÓWKI: • Do zamocowania kółek wymagane jest użycie niewielkiej siły. 
• Po zamocowaniu kółek nie ma możliwości ich zdemontowania.

PL

DICAS: • É necessária alguma força para encaixar as rodas.
• Quando as rodas estiverem encaixadas, não podem ser retiradas. 

小提示：• 需使力把車輪組裝入位。
                • 車輪組裝入位後，便無法再拆下。

PT

RUAR
TC-繁中

注意：• 需要用力将车轮推入规定位置。
              • 车轮卡入规定位置后，将无法取下。

СОВЕТЫ. • Для установки колес требуется небольшое 
усилие. • После установки колес их нельзя будет снять. 

SC-简中

نصائح: · تحتاج إلى بعض القوة لتثبيت العجلات في مكانها.
           · ³جرد تثبيت العجلات في مكانها، لا ¥كن خلعها. 



The preferred method of contact for 
Customer Service is through our e-mail

contact form at www.mgae.com

Gardez ce manuel, car il renferme des renseignements importants.

Please keep this manual as it contains important information.

Diese Anleitung für mögliche Rückfragen bitte aufbewahren. Sie enthält wichtige Informationen.

©2020 MGA Entertainment, Inc.
 L.O.L. SURPRISE!TM is a trademark of MGA in the U.S. and other countries. All logos, names, characters, likenesses, images, slogans, and 
packaging appearance are the property of MGA. 
9220 Winnetka Ave., Chatsworth, CA 91311, U.S.A. (800) 222-4685 
MGA Entertainment UK Ltd.
50 Presley Way, Crownhill, Milton Keynes, MK8 0ES, Bucks, UK • + 0800 521 558
Imported by MGA Entertainment Australia Pty Ltd
Suite 2.02, 32 Delhi Road • Macquarie Park NSW 2113 • Tel. 1300 059 676
Printed in China 
Authorized Representative of the Manufacturer: MGA Entertainment (Netherlands) B.V. 

© 2020 MGA Entertainment, Inc. L.O.L. SURPRISE!TM ist in den USA und anderen Ländern Warenzeichen von MGA. Alle Logos, Namen, Charaktere, 
Ähnlichkeiten, Bilder, Claims und das Erscheinungsbild der Verpackung sind in Besitz von MGA. 
MGA Entertainment (Netherlands) B.V.
Klipperaak 201, 2411 ND Bodegraven, Netherlands
www.mgae.de • info@mgae.de
Gedruckt in China
Bevollmächtigter Vertreter des Herstellers: MGA Entertainment (Netherlands) B.V.

© 2020 MGA Entertainment, Inc. L.O.L. SURPRISE!TM is een handelsmerk van MGA in de Verenigde Staten en andere landen. Alle logo’s, namen, 
personages, kenmerken, afbeeldingen, slogans en het verpakkingsbeeldmateriaal zijn eigendom van MGA. 
MGA Entertainment (Netherlands) B.V.
Klipperaak 201, 2411 ND Bodegraven, NL
Telefoon: +31 (0) 172-758 038 • E-mail: klantenservice@mgae.com
Gedrukt in China
Gemachtigd vertegenwoordiger van de producent: MGA Entertainment (Netherlands) B.V.

© 2020 MGA Entertainment, Inc. L.O.L. SURPRISE!TM/MC est une marque de commerce de MGA aux É.-U. et dans d’autres pays. Les logos, noms, 
personnages, ressemblances, images, slogans et modèles d’emballages appartiennent à MGA.
9220 Winnetka Ave., Chatsworth, CA 91311, U.S.A. (800) 222-4685 
Distribué en France par : GP TOYS FRANCE – 93, rue de la Villette – 69003 LYON – FRANCE
 – Service Consommateur : contact@gptoysfrance.fr
Imprimé en Chine
Mandataire du fabricant : MGA Entertainment (Netherlands) B.V.

Bei Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte über unsere 
Internetseite www.MGAE.com an unseren 

Kundendienst!

La méthode de contact préférée pour le service 
à la clientèle est notre formulaire de contact par 

e-mail/courriel à www.mgae.com

Conserve este manual ya que contiene información importante.

El método preferido para contactar nuestro 
servicio al consumidor es a través de nuestra 

página www.mgae.com

Bewaar deze handleiding goed, er staat belangrijke informatie in.

Als u contact wilt opnemen met onze klantenservice, 
adviseren wij u hiervoor het e-mailformulier te 

gebruiken dat u kunt vinden op www.mgae.com

W przypadku potrzeby skontaktowania się z 
Serwisem Konsumenta prosimy o kontakt za 

pomocą formularza e-mailowego dostępnego 
na www.mgae.com

© 2020 MGA Entertainment, Inc. L.O.L. SURPRISE!TM es una marca comercial de MGA  en EE.UU. y otros países.Todos los logotipos, nombres, personajes, 
aspectos distintivos, eslóganes y la apariencia del embalaje, son propiedad de MGA. 
Distribuidor para España: GIOCHI PREZIOSI ESPAÑA S.L.U.
Constitució nº3 – Edificio A - 5ª planta, 08960 - SANT JUST DESVERN, BARCELONA - SPAIN
Tel : +34 93 431 11 11 • Fax : +34 93 422 56 79 • www.giochipreziosi.es
Impreso en China
Representante autorizado del fabricante: MGA Entertainment (Netherlands) B.V.

1019-0-E7C

Prosimy o zachowanie niniejszej instrukcji, ponieważ zawiera ważne informacje.

© 2020 MGA Entertainment, Inc. L.O.L. SURPRISE!TM jest znakiem handlowym spółki MGA w Stanach Zjednoczonych i pozostałych krajach. 
Wszelkie loga, nazwy, krój czcionki, podobieństwa, hasła marketingowe, wygląd opakowań i wizerunków na opakowaniach są własnością MGA.
Serwis Konsumenta
MGA Entertainment Poland Sp. z o.o., ul. Grottgera 15a, 76-200 Słupsk,Polska
+48 59 847 4417
Wydrukowano w Chinach
Autoryzowany Przedstawiciel Producenta: MGA Entertainment (Netherlands) B.V.

O método de contacto preferido do Serviço de 
Apoio ao Cliente é através do nosso formulário de 

contacto por e-mail em  www.mgae.com

Por favor, guarde este manual, pois contém informações importantes. 

© 2020 MGA Entertainment, Inc. L.O.L. SURPRISE!TM é marca registada da MGA nos EUA e noutros países. Todos os logótipos, nomes, 
personagens, parecenças, imagens, slogans e aparência da embalagem são propriedade da MGA.
Distribuidor para España: GIOCHI PREZIOSI ESPAÑA S.L.U.
Constitució nº3 – Edificio A - 5ª planta, 08960 - SANT JUST DESVERN, BARCELONA - SPAIN
Tel : +34 93 431 11 11 • Fax : +34 93 422 56 79 • www.giochipreziosi.es
Impresso na China
Representante autorizado do fabricante: MGA Entertainment (Netherlands) B.V.

本說明書含有重要資訊，請妥善保留。 

建议通过填写 www.mgae.com 网站上的
电子邮件联系表格联系客户服务部

此说明书包含重要信息，请仔细保存以供日后查阅。

 
.           

Предпочтительный способ связи для обслуживания 
клиентов — заполнение контактной формы для 

электронной почты на сайте www.mgae.com

Сохраните данное руководство, поскольку оно содержит важную информацию.

© MGA Entertainment, Inc., 2020 г.  L.O.L. SURPRISE!TM является торговой маркой компании MGA, зарегистрированной в США и других 
странах. Все логотипы, названия, символы, образы, изображения, слоганы и внешний вид упаковки являются собственностью 
компании MGA.
LLC “SAKS”– 10, bld. 1, rooms 19,20, location I, level 3, Letnikovskaya street, Moscow, 115114, Russia 
• Напечатано в Китае  • Уполномоченный представитель производителя: 
MGA Entertainment (Netherlands) B.V. 

www.mgae.com
                

          MGA. 
 

MGA   
  . L.O.L. SURPRISE!™ © 2020 MGA Entertainment, Inc. 

   

© 2020 MGA Entertainment, Inc. L.O.L. SURPRISE!TM 為MGA 在美國及其他國家的商標。所有標誌、名稱、角色、肖像、圖
像、標語及包裝外觀均為 MGA 的財產。
Distributed by: Asia Goal Ltd.
Website: www.asiagoal.com.hk
Address: Unit A & B, 21/F., Full Win Commercial Centre, 573 Nathan Rd., Kln., H.K.
中國印刷  
製造商授權代表：MGA Entertainment (Netherlands) B.V. 

© 2020 MGA Entertainment, Inc. L.O.L. SURPRISE!TM 为MGA在美国和其他国家的注册商标。所有标志、名称、角色、肖
像、图片、标语和包装外观均为MGA所有。
销售商 ：北京孩思乐商业有限公司  
销售商地址：北京市朝阳区酒仙桥路20号9层
全国统一售后服务电话: 400-666-0575
中国印刷  
制造商授权代表：MGA Entertainment (Netherlands) B.V. 

建議使用 www.mgae.com 
網站內的電郵表格聯絡顧

客服務部

COLOR-CHANGE
• Cold water color change will start at approximately 59ºF (15ºC), but best results occur 

if the ice water is chilled to approximately 32ºF (0ºC) or colder.
• Only the wigs on certain Tiny Toys will color change in cold water or in the sunlight. 
• A UV light will work as well on Tiny Toys that change color in the sunlight. 
• For UV color change, remove from sunlight to return it to its original color.
• If color change does not work properly or quickly, the temperature of the Tiny Toy’s 

body may be too close to the temperature of the water.  
• Color change temperatures may vary according to weather conditions. 
• The color-change effect has a lengthy, but limited lifespan.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION
• Before beginning, cover the play area to protect from possible water damage.
• An adult must be present when children are playing with water.
• Do not bend or twist your Tiny Toy’s head or body. 
• When removing the wig, hold it from the bottom of its head and body. Then, carefully remove the wig. 
• Wigs are interchangeable between Tiny Toys with the same head bun or buns. 
• Only one Tiny Toy is included. Multiple characters shown for demonstration only.
• Only the wigs on the characters shown in this manual will have a special feature. 
• For Tiny Toys that glow in the dark, hold it in the light for a few minutes and then place it in a dark room.
• Do not place the Tiny Toy in extremely hot water.
• Do not store the Tiny Toy in direct sunlight for extended periods of time. 
• Air dry only. Do not place in the dryer or subject to excessive heat.
• Exposure to sunlight may deactivate color change feature.
• Insert the backdrop in the display case. Backdrop can also be removed. 
• Only one display case is included. Multiple display cases are shown for demonstration only. 
• After attaching multiple display cases. Replace the lid to lock in place. 
• Do not play with assembled Glamper in the street, where there is vehicular traffic or in heavily traveled 

areas with pedestrians. 
• Do not run or throw the assembled Glamper into furniture, walls, pets, people, etc., as doing so may cause 

injury to the person and irreparable damage to the unit. 
• Do not drive assembled Glamper through water, mud, etc.
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ZMIANA KOLORU
• Zmiana koloru w zimnej wodzie rozpoczyna się przy temperaturze ok. 15˚C, ale najlepszy efekt uzyskasz 

schładzając wodę z lodem do temperatury ok. 0˚C.
• Funkcję zmiany koloru powodowanej zimną wodą lub światłem ultrafioletowym mają tylko peruki w 

niektórych Zabaweczkach. 
• U Zabaweczek, które zmieniają kolor pod wpływem promieni słonecznych, zmianę koloru można wzbudzić za 

pomocą światła ultrafioletowego. 
• W przypadku Zabaweczek, u których zmiana koloru następuje pod wpływem światła ultrafioletowego, aby 

przywrócić pierwotny kolor zabawki, schowaj ją przed działaniem promieni słonecznych.
• Jeżeli zmiana koloru nie zachodzi, lub przebiega zbyt wolno, temperatura zabawki może być zbyt bliska 

temperaturze wody.
• Temperatura wody, która aktywuje zmianę koloru może zależeć od warunków pogodowych. 
• Efekt zmiany koloru twojej lalki wprawdzie działa długo, lecz z czasem zanika.

WAŻNE INFORMACJE
• Przed rozpoczęciem zabawy zabezpiecz powierzchnię wokół przed działaniem wody.
• Podczas zabawy z wodą wymagany jest stały nadzór nad bawiącymi się dziećmi przez osobę dorosłą.
• Nie zginaj, nie skręcaj korpusu ani głowy Zabaweczki. 
• Aby ściągnąć perukę, przytrzymaj ją od dołu głowy, po czym delikatnie zdejmij z głowy. 
• Peruki można wymieniać pomiędzy Zabaweczkami, które mają na głowie takie same koczki. 
• Zestaw zawiera tylko jedną Zabaweczkę. Pozostałe figurki przedstawiono wyłącznie w celu 

demonstracji pozostałych produktów tej serii. 
• Tylko peruki figurek przedstawionych w tej instrukcji posiadają specjalne funkcje. 
• Niektóre figurki świecą w ciemności. Wystaw figurkę na działanie promieni słonecznych na kilka minut, po 

czym wejdź z nią do ciemnego pokoju i podziwiaj jak świeci się w ciemności.
• Nie zanurzaj Zabaweczki w zbyt gorącej wodzie.
• Nie zostawiaj Zabaweczki w nasłonecznionych miejscach. 
• Nie susz Zabaweczki za pomocą suszarki ani innych źródeł ciepła. Figurkę należy suszyć na powietrzu. Nie 

wystawiaj figurki na działanie wysokiej temperatury.
• Wystawienie figurki na działanie promieni słonecznych może uszkodzić funkcję zmiany koloru.
• Wsuń planszę z tłem w gablotę. Po zainstalowaniu planszy istnieje możliwość wyjęcia jaj z gabloty. 
• Zestaw zawiera tylko jedną gablotę. Pozostałe gabloty przedstawiono wyłącznie w celu demonstracji. 
• Po połączeniu kilku gablot, zamknij pokrywką. 
• NIE używaj zmontowanego pojazdu na ulicy ani w innych miejscach, w których odbywa się ruch uliczny i 

pieszy.
• Nie kieruj zmontowanego pojazdu na meble, ściany, zwierzęta domowe, inne osoby, ponieważ można 

doprowadzić do powstania obrażeń u osób, zwierząt domowych lub na trwałe uszkodzić zabawkę. 
• Nie przejeżdżaj pojazdem przez wodę, błoto itp.
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EEN ANDERE KLEUR
• De kleurverandering in koud water treedt op bij circa 15°C, maar je bereikt de beste resultaten als het ijswater 

0°C of kouder is.
• Alleen de pruiken van bepaalde Tiny Toys veranderen van kleur in koud water of in zonlicht.
• Een uv-lamp werkt ook bij de Tiny Toys die van kleur veranderen in zonlicht.
• Wil je een product met een uv-kleurverandering weer de oorspronkelijke kleur laten aannemen, haal het dan 

uit het zonlicht.
• Als de kleur niet snel of goed genoeg verandert, kan het zijn dat de temperatuur van het lijfje van de Tiny Toy 

te weinig verschilt van de temperatuur van het water.
• De temperaturen waarop de kleurverandering optreedt kunnen afwijken naargelang het weer.
• Het kleurveranderingseffect blijft lang bestaan, maar zal ooit verdwijnen.
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CHANGEMENT DE COULEUR
• Le changement de couleur à l'eau froide commencera à environ 15 ºC (59 ºF), mais tu obtiendras de meilleurs 

résultats si l'eau glacée est refroidie à environ 0 ºC (32 ºF) ou si elle est plus froide encore.
• Uniquement les perruques de certains mini jouets changeront de couleur à l'eau froide ou à la lumière du 

soleil. 
• Une lumière UV fonctionnera aussi bien sur les mini jouets qui changent de couleur à la lumière du soleil. 
• Pour le changement de couleur UV, retire l'objet de la lumière du soleil pour lui faire reprendre sa couleur 

originale. 
• Si le changement de couleur ne fonctionne pas correctement ou rapidement, la température du corps du mini 

jouet peut être trop similaire à la température de l'eau.  
• Les températures de changement de couleur peuvent varier selon les conditions météorologiques. 
• L'effet de changement de couleur a une durée de vie longue, mais limitée.

INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES
• Avant de commencer, couvre l'aire de jeu pour éviter que l'eau ne l'abîme. 
• Un adulte doit être présent lorsque les enfants jouent avec de l'eau. 
• Ne fléchis pas ou ne tourne pas la tête ou le corps du mini jouet. 
• Pour retirer la perruque, tiens le jouet sous la tête avec les doigts en maintenant le corps en place.  Puis, retire 

soigneusement la perruque. 
• Les perruques sont interchangeables entre les mini jouets ayant le même type de chignon ou chignons. 
• Un seul mini jouet est inclus. Plusieurs personnages sont montrés à des fins de démonstration 

uniquement.
• Seules les perruques des personnages montrés dans cette notice auront une caractéristique spéciale. 
• Tiens les mini jouets phosphorescents à la lumière pendant quelques minutes, puis mets-les dans une pièce 

sombre.
• N'expose pas le mini jouet à une eau extrêmement chaude.
• Ne range pas le mini jouet à la lumière directe du soleil pendant de longues périodes. 
• Laisse-le sécher à l'air ambiant uniquement. Ne le mets pas dans un sèche-linge ou ne l'expose pas à une 

chaleur excessive.
• L'exposition à la lumière du soleil peut désactiver la caractéristique de changement de couleur.
• Insère la toile de fond dans le coffret de présentation. La toile de fond peut également être retirée. 
• Un seul coffret de présentation est inclus. Plusieurs coffrets de présentation sont montrés à des fins de 

démonstration uniquement. 
• Après avoir réuni plusieurs coffrets de présentation, remets le couvercle en place pour verrouiller les coffrets. 
• Ne joue pas avec le Glamper assemblé dans la rue, où il y a une circulation routière, ni dans des zones 

piétonnières très passantes. 
• Ne dirige pas le Glamper assemblé vers des meubles, murs, animaux, gens, etc. et ne le lance pas vers ces 

derniers, car cela risque de blesser les personnes et d'abîmer irrémédiablement le jouet.  
• Ne conduis pas le Glamper assemblé dans l'eau, la boue, etc. 
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• سيبدأ تغيº اللون في الماء البارد عند درجة حرارة تبلغ حوالي 59 فهرنهايت (15 درجة مئوية)، ولكن أفضل نتيجة تحدث إذا كان الماء 
البارد مثلجًا عند درجة حرارة تبلغ حوالي 32 فهرنهايت (0 درجة مئوية) أو أبرد.

• لن يتغº لون الشعر المستعار في الماء البارد أو تحت أشعة الشمس إلا عندما يكون على ألعاب مصغرة معينة. 
• كÁ سيكون للإضاءة فوق البنفسجية نفس التأثº على الألعاب المصغرة التي يتغº لونها تحت أشعة الشمس. 

• مع الألعاب التي يتغº لونها تحت الأشعة فوق البنفسجية، قم بإبعادها عن أشعة الشمس Ä تعود للونها الأصلي.
• إن È تعمل خاصية تغيº اللون كÁ ينبغي أو بسرعة، فقد تكون درجة حرارة اللعبة المصغرة تكاد تقترب للغاية من درجة حرارة الماء.  

• قد تختلف درجات حرارة تغيº اللون وفقًا لظروف الطقس. 
• خاصية تغيº اللون لها فترة صلاحية طويلة ولكنها محدودة.

• قبل البدء، قم بتغطية منطقة اللعب للحÁية من التلف المحتمل بفعل الماء.
• يجب أن يتواجد شخص بالغ أثناء لعب الأطفال بالماء.
• لا تقم بثني أو حني رأس لعبتك المصغرة أو جسمها. 

• عند خلع الشعر المستعار، أمسك المجسم من رأسه وجسمه. ثم، اخلع الشعر المستعار برفق. 
• ¥كن تبديل الشعر المستعار بÑ الألعاب المصغرة التي لها نفس أبعاد الرأس. 

• يتم إرفاق لعبة مصغرة واحدة فقط. المجس�ت المتعددة المعروضة هي للتوضيح فقط.
• الشعر المستعار على المجس�ت المعروضة في هذا الدليل هو فقط الذي سيكون مميزاً �يزة خاصة. 

• بالنسبة للألعاب المصغرة التي تلمع في الظلام، أمسكاه في الضوء لعدة دقائق، ثم ضعها في غرفة مظلمة.
• لا تضع اللعبة المصغرة في ماء ساخن للغاية.

• لا تقم بتخزين اللعبة المصغرة تحت أشعة الشمس المباشرة لفترات طويلة من الوقت. 
• يكون التجفيف في الهواء فقط. لا تضعها في المجفف أو تعُرضّها للحرارة الزائدة.

• التعرض لأشعة الشمس المباشرة قد يتسبب في تعطيل خاصية تغيº اللون.
• أدخل ستارة الخلفية في حقيبة العرض. ¥كن أيضًا إزالة ستارة الخلفية. 

• مرفق حقيبة عرض واحدة فقط. حقائب العرض المتعددة المعروضة هي للتوضيح فقط. 
• بعد تركيب عدة حقائب عرض. أعد تركيب الغطاء في موضعه الأصلي. 

• لا تلعب بعربة التخييم التي تم تجميعها في الشارع، أو في الأماكن التي بها حركة مرورية، أو الأماكن التي بها الكثº من المارة. 
• لا تقم بتسيº عربة التخييم التي تم تجميعها أو أن تقوم بإلقائها على الأثاث أو الحوائط أو الحيوانات الأليفة أو الأشخاص وما شابههم، حيث 

أنّ ذلك قد يتسبب في إصابة الشخص أو التسبب في ضرر لا ¥كن إصلاحه بالوحدة. 
• لا تقم بتسيº عربة التخييم التي تم تجميعها في الماء أو الطÑ أو ما شابه.
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СМЕНА ЦВЕТА
• Изменение цвета в холодной воде происходит при температуре примерно 15 ºC, но наилучший эффект 

достигается при охлаждении воды до 0 ºC.
• Только парики на некоторых крошечных игрушках будут менять цвет в холодной воде или на солнце. 
• Ультрафиолетовый свет будет также действовать на крошечные игрушки, которые меняют цвет на 

солнце. 
• Для изменения цвета с помощью ультрафиолета уберите игрушку с солнечного света, чтобы она 

вернулась к исходному цвету.
• Если смена цвета происходит неправильно или медленно, возможно, температура тела крошечной 

игрушки близка к температуре воды.  
• Температура смены цвета может отличаться при различных погодных условиях. 
• Эффект смены цвета работает долго, но постепенно перестает срабатывать.

ВАЖНАЯ ИНФОРМАЦИЯ
• Перед началом игры накройте игровую зону, чтобы защитить ее от возможного повреждения водой.
• Дети, играющие с водой, должны находиться под присмотром взрослого.
• Не сгибайте и не скручивайте голову или тело крошечной игрушки. 
• При снятии парика держите игрушку за туловище и нижнюю часть головы. Затем снимите парик. 
• Парики взаимозаменяемы между крошечными игрушками с одинаковыми пучками на голове. 
• В комплект входит только одна крошечная игрушка. Различные персонажи показаны только в 

демонстрационных целях.
•  Только парики на персонажах, показанные в этом руководстве, будут иметь специальные 

особенности. 
• Крошечные игрушки, которые светятся в темноте, необходимо подержать под светом в течение 

нескольких минут, а затем поместить в темную комнату.
• Не помещайте крошечную игрушку в очень горячую воду.
• Крошечная игрушка не должен находиться под воздействием прямых солнечных лучей длительное 

время. 
• Сушить только на воздухе. Не помещайте в сушилку и не подвергайте чрезмерному нагреву.
• Воздействие солнечного света может негативно повлиять на функцию изменения цвета.
• Поместите задник в витрину. Задник также можно извлечь. 
• В комплект входит только одна витрина. Различные витрины показаны только в демонстрационных целях. 
• После установки нескольких витрин закройте крышку, чтобы зафиксировать ее на месте. 
• Не играйте с собранным фургоном для кемпинга на улицах с автомобильным движением или в местах с 

интенсивным движением пешеходов. 
• Не запускайте и не бросайте фургон для кемпинга в мебель, стены, животных, людей и т. д., так как это 

может нанести травмы людям и привести к непоправимому повреждению самой игрушки. 
• Не играйте с собранным фургоном для кемпинга в воде, грязи и т. д.

CAMBIO DE COLOR
• En agua fría, el color empezará a cambiar alrededor de los 15 °C (59 °F), aunque se obtendrán mejores 

resultados si el agua está a unos 0 °C (32 °C) o menos.
• Solo cambiarán de color con agua fría o la luz del sol las pelucas de algunos juguetes diminutos. 
• La luz ultravioleta también funcionará con los juguetes diminutos que cambian de color bajo la luz del sol. 
• Para cambiar el color con la luz ultravioleta, apártalos de la luz del sol para que vuelvan a su color original.
• Si el color no cambia o no lo hace con rapidez, puede que la temperatura del cuerpo del Juguete Diminuto 

sea similar a la del agua.  
• Las temperaturas requeridas para cambiar de color pueden variar en función de las condiciones del tiempo. 
• El efecto de cambio de color tiene una larga pero limitada vida útil.

INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE
• Antes de empezar, cubre el área de juego para protegerla de los daños que pueda causar el agua.
• Debe haber un adulto presente cuando los niños jueguen con el agua.
• No dobles o tuerzas la cabeza o el cuerpo de tu Juguete Diminuto. 
• Cuando quites la peluca, separa la peluca con cuidado sujetando el cuerpo o la parte inferior de la cabeza del 

juguete. 
• Las pelucas son intercambiables entre los juguetes diminutos con el mismo o los mismos «moños». 
• Solo se incluye un Juguete Diminuto. Se muestran varios personajes solo a modo de demostración.
• Solamente tendrán atributos especiales las pelucas de los personajes que se muestren en este manual. 
• En el caso de los juguetes diminutos que brillan en la oscuridad, déjalos expuestos a la luz del sol unos 

minutos y ponlos en una habitación oscura.
• No metas el Juguete Diminuto en agua muy caliente.
• No guardes el Juguete Diminuto en un lugar expuesto a la luz directa del sol por periodos prolongados. 
• Deja secar al aire libre solamente. No lo metas en la secadora ni lo sometas a un calor excesivo.
• La exposición a la luz del sol puede desactivar su capacidad para cambiar de color.
• Inserta el trasfondo en la caja exhibidora. El trasfondo también es desmontable. 
• Solo se incluye una caja exhibidora. Se muestran varias cajas exhibidoras solo a modo de demostración. 
• Cuando unas varias cajas exhibidoras, pon la tapa para asegurarlas. 
• Una vez montada, no juegues con la glaravana en las calles, en lugares con tráfico de vehículos o en lugares 

muy transitados por peatones. 
• No hagas impactar la glaravana con muebles, paredes, mascotas, personas, etc., dado que podrías causar 

lesiones, así como daños irreparables en la unidad. 
• No conduzcas la glaravana por el agua, el barro, etc.
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PT ALTERAÇÃO DA COR
• A alteração da cor da água fria começa a cerca de 15 ºC, mas os melhores resultados ocorrem se a água gelada 

estiver a cerca de 0 ºC ou ainda mais fria.
• Apenas as perucas de alguns Pequenos Brinquedos mudam de cor na água fria ou à luz direta do sol.
• Uma luz UV também funciona em Pequenos Brinquedos que mudem de cor à luz direta do sol.
• Para a mudança de cor UV, retire da luz do sol para voltar à cor original.
• Se a alteração de cor não funcionar correta ou rapidamente, a temperatura do corpo do Pequeno Brinquedo 

pode estar muito próxima da temperatura da água.  
• As temperaturas de alteração da cor podem variar, de acordo com as condições meteorológicas.
• A alteração de cor tem uma duração prolongada, mas limitada.

INFORMAÇÃO IMPORTANTE
• Antes de começar, cubra a área de utilização para a proteger de possíveis danos de água.
• Tem de estar presente um adulto quando as crianças estiverem a brincar com a água.
• Não dobre nem torça o corpo ou cabeça do seu Pequeno Brinquedo. 
• Quando retirar a peruca, segure-a a partir do fundo da cabeça e corpo. Depois, retire cuidadosamente a 

peruca. 
• As perucas são permutáveis entre Pequenos Brinquedos com os mesmos carrapitos. 
• Apenas um Pequeno Brinquedo incluído. Várias personagens apresentadas apenas para demonstração.
• Apenas as perucas nas personagens apresentadas neste manual têm uma característica especial. 
• Para Pequenos Brinquedos que brilhem no escuro, segure à luz durante alguns minutos e depois coloque 

numa divisão escura.
• Não coloque o Pequeno Brinquedo em água extremamente quente.
• Não guarde o Pequeno Brinquedo exposto à luz direta do sol durante períodos prolongados de tempo. 
• Seque apenas ao ar livre. Não coloque na máquina de secar ou exposto a calor excessivo.
• A exposição à luz direta do sol pode anular a característica de mudança de cor.
• Insira o cenário no estojo de exposição. O cenário também pode ser retirado. 
• Apenas um estojo de exposição incluído. Vários estojos de exposição são apresentados apenas para 

demonstração. 
• Após fixar vários estojos de exposição. Volte a colocar a tampa para fixar no respetivo lugar. 
• Não brinque com a caravana montada na rua, onde haja muito trânsito, ou em áreas com muitos peões. 
• Não use nem atire a caravana montada contra mobiliário, paredes, animais, pessoas, etc., pois isso dá origem a 

lesões nas pessoas e danos irreparáveis na unidade. 
• Não conduza a caravana montada pela água, lama, etc.

TC-繁中
• 變色效果大約從59ºF（15ºC）開始，冰水溫度如大約在32ºF（0ºC）或以下，效果最好。
• 在冷水或陽光下，只有某些迷你玩具的假髮會變色。
• 紫外光燈也可令在陽光下會變色的迷你玩具變色。
• 有關紫外光變色效果，只要將迷你玩具移離陽光下，便可回復到原本的顏色。
• 如果變色不正常或太慢，迷你玩具的體溫或與水溫太接近。
• 變色的溫度或因天氣情況而異。
• 變色效果的壽命相當長，但並非永久。

• 開始前，請覆蓋好遊戲區，以免被水損壞。
• 兒童玩水時，須有成年人陪同。
• 請勿彎曲或扭曲迷你玩具的頭部或身體。
• 取下假髮時，請握住頭部和身體的底部。然後，小心取下假髮。
• 假髮可用於擁有同款髮髻的迷你玩具上。
• 只附上一個迷你玩具。多款玩偶只作展示用途。
• 只有本小冊子中展示的玩偶的假髮才有特別功能。
• 把在黑暗中會發光的迷你玩具放在陽光下幾分鐘，然後放在黑暗的房間裏。
• 請勿把迷你玩具放進過熱的水中。
• 請勿把迷你玩具存放在長時間受陽光直射的地方。
• 只可風乾。請勿放在乾衣機中或使用過強熱力。
• 曝露在陽光下，可能會令其變色功能失效。
• 把背景裝到展示櫃上。也可移除背景。
• 只附上一個展示櫃。多款展示櫃只作展示用途。
• 裝上幾個展示櫃後。蓋上蓋子固定。
• 不要在有車輛行駛的街道或人多的地區，使用組裝好的露營車。
• 請勿把組裝好的露營車駛到或扔進家具、牆壁、寵物、人等，否則或會令其他人受傷和對裝置造成永

久損害。
• 不要把組裝好的露營車駛進水、泥等。

變色

重要須知

SC-简中
• 在冷水中变色的起始温度大约为59ºF (15ºC)，如将冰水冷冻至32ºF (0ºC)或更低温度，

效果最佳。
• 某些迷你玩具只有假发会在冷水或阳光下变色。
• 对于在阳光下变色的迷你玩具，使用紫外光照射将得到同样效果。
• 对于紫外光下变色的玩具，离开阳光后即可恢复原本的颜色。
• 如未出现变色或变色速度过慢，可能是迷你玩具的体温与水温过于接近。
• 根据天气状况，变色时的温度可能有所不同。
• 变色效果时间较长，但并非无限。

• 在开始前，请遮盖游戏区，以免游戏过程中水可能造成破坏。
• 儿童玩水时必须有成年人看护。
• 请勿弯折或扭曲迷你玩具的头部或身体。
• 在摘下假发时，从下方握住玩具的头部和身体。然后，小心地摘下假发。
• 假发可在发髻相同的迷你玩具之间替换。
• 仅包含一个迷你玩具。图片上的多个角色仅供展示用途。
• 只有本手册上展示角色的假发才有特别功能。
• 对于发光的迷你玩具，请将它放在光线中照射数分钟，然后放入暗室内观看。
• 请勿将迷你玩具放入极烫的水中。
• 请勿将迷你玩具长时间放在阳光直射处。
• 仅限晾干。请勿放入烘干机或置于过热的地方。
• 曝露在阳光下可能导致玩具失去变色功能。
• 将背景插入展示盒。也可将背景去除。
• 仅包含一个展示盒。图片上的多个展示盒仅供参考。
• 连接完毕多个展示盒后，将盒盖锁扣到位。
• 请勿将组装好的露营车带到车辆交通往来或行人密集地区玩耍。
• 请勿在家具、墙面、宠物或人身上开动或抛掷组装好的露营车，这可能对人造成伤害或

对玩具造成不可修复的损坏。
• 请勿在积水或泥泞的表面开动露营车。

变色

重要信息

  

  

FARBVERÄNDERUNG
• Die Farbveränderung in kaltem Wasser setzt bei ca. 15°C  (59ºF) Wassertemperatur ein; bessere Ergebnisse 

werden erzielt, wenn das Wasser auf ca. 0°C (32ºF) oder noch mehr abgekühlt wird.
• Nicht alle Perücken der Mini-Spielzeuge verändern die Farbe in kaltem Wasser oder in der Sonne.
• Auch UV-Licht bewirkt einen Farbwechsel bei Mini-Spielzeugen, die auf Sonnenlicht reagieren. 
• Bei Farbveränderung durch UV-Licht muss das Spielzeug aus der Sonne genommen werden, damit es seine 

Orginalfarbe zurück erhält. 
• Wenn die Verfärbung nicht richtig oder nicht schnell genug erfolgt, ist der Unterschied zwischen der 

Wassertemperatur und Temperatur des Spielzeugs möglicherweise nicht groß genug.
• Die Temperatur, bei der eine Farbveränderung einsetzt, kann je nach Außentemperatur unterschiedlich sein. 
• Der Farbwechsel-Effekt hält lange an, ist aber von begrenzter Dauer.

WICHTIGE HINWEISE
• Vor Spielbeginn sollte die Spielfläche zum Schutz vor Beschädigungen durch Wasser abgedeckt werden.
• Kinder dürfen nur in Anwesenheit eines Erwachsenen mit Wasser spielen. 
• Du darfst den Kopf und den Körper deiner Mini-Spielfigur nicht biegen oder drehen. 
• Beim Abnehmen der Perücke musst du die Spielfigur am Kopf oder Körper festhalten und dann vorsichtig die 

Perücke abnehmen. 
• Die Perücken können zwischen Mini-Spielfiguren mit gleichem/ gleichen Haarknoten ausgetauscht werden. 
• Es ist nur eine Mini-Spielfigur enthalten. Werden mehrere Figuren gezeigt, dient das nur zur 

Veranschaulichung. 
• Nur die in dieser Anleitung abgebildeten Perücken haben besondere Eigenschaften. 
• Nachtleuchtende Mini-Spielfiguren musst du ein paar Minuten lang ins Licht halten und dann in einen dunklen 

Raum stellen. 
• Die Mini-Figuren dürfen nicht in sehr heißes Wasser getaucht werden. 

DE

BELANGRIJKE INFORMATIE
• Dek voordat je begint de plek af waar je speelt om mogelijke waterschade te voorkomen.
• Constante toezicht van een volwassene is vereist als kinderen met water spelen.
• Buig of draai het lijfje of hoofd van je Tiny Toy niet.
• Houd bij het verwijderen van de pruik de onderkant van het hoofd en lichaam vast. Verwijder dan voorzichtig 

de pruik.
• De pruiken zijn verwisselbaar bij Tiny Toys met dezelfde knot of dezelfde knotjes.
• Slechts één Tiny Toy is inbegrepen. De andere figuurtjes worden uitsluitend vanwege demonstratie-

doeleinden weergegeven.
• Alleen de pruiken van de personages die in deze gebruiksaanwijzing worden weergegeven, 

beschikken over een speciale functie.
• Tiny Toys die oplichten in het donker hou je een aantal minuten in het licht en zet je vervolgens in een 

donkere kamer.
• Leg de Tiny Toy niet in heel erg heet water.
• Berg de Tiny Toy niet langere tijd op een plek op met direct zonlicht.
• Alleen aan de lucht laten drogen. Stop het speelgoed niet in een droger en stel het ook niet bloot aan hitte.
• Blootstelling aan zonlicht kan het kleurveranderingseffect nadelig beïnvloeden.
• Schuif de achtergrond in de displaykoffer. Je kunt de achtergrond ook verwijderen.
• Slechts één displaykoffer inbegrepen. De andere displaykoffers worden uitsluitend vanwege demonstratie-

doeleinden weergegeven.
• Nadat je meerdere displaykoffers hebt bevestigd, doe je de deksel er weer op om ze te vergrendelen.
• Speel niet met de in elkaar gezette glamper op straat, in gebieden met rijdende voertuigen of in gebieden 

met veel voetgangers.
• Rij niet met de glamper tegen meubels, muren, dieren, mensen, etc. op en gooi hem er ook niet tegenaan. 

Hierdoor kunnen mensen gewond raken en kun je het product onherstelbaar beschadigen.
• Laat de glamper niet door water, modder, etc. rijden.

• Die Mini-Spielfigur darf nicht über längere Zeit direkter Sonneneinstrahlung ausgesetzt werden. 
• Nur an der Luft trocknen lassen. Nicht im Trockner trocknen oder großer Hitzt aussetzen. 
• Die Farbwechseleigenschaft kann sich verlieren, wenn die Figur Sonnenlicht ausgesetzt wird. 
• Stecke die Kulisse in den Schaukasten. Sie kann wieder herausgenommen werden.
• Es ist nur ein Schaukasten enthalten. Werden mehrere Schaukästen gezeigt, dient dies lediglich der 

Veranschaulichungen. 
• Werden mehrere Schaukästen zusammengesteckt, muss der Deckel wieder aufgesetzt werden und einrasten. 
• Du darfst mit dem Glamper nicht auf der Straße, in befahrenen Bereichen oder Bereichen mit vielen 

Fußgängern spielen. 
• Du darfst den zusammengebauten Glamper nicht gegen Möbel, Wände, Tiere, Personen usw. werfen, da 

Verletzungsgefahr besteht und das Spielzeug unwiederbringlich beschädigt werden könnte.  
• Du darst den zusammengebauten Glamper nicht durch Wasser, Schlamm usw. fahren. 
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